
Avg/hr Peak/hr

9/12/2014 Friday 491 20.46 73

9/13/2014 Saturday 668 27.83 80

9/14/2014 Sunday 798 33.25 109

9/15/2014 Monday 938 39.08 109

9/16/2014 Tuesday 959 39.96 119

9/17/2014 Wednesday 843 35.13 96

9/18/2014 Thursday 821 34.21 96

9/19/2014 Friday 535 22.29 72

9/20/2014 Saturday 790 32.92 94

9/21/2014 Sunday 783 32.63 102

9/22/2014 Monday 870 36.25 116

9/23/2014 Tuesday 818 34.08 117

9/24/2014 Wednesday 745 31.04 103

9/25/2014 Thursday 769 32.04 100

New River Valley Trail Counter Program
a program of the New River Valley Regional Commission

Huckleberry Trail - BlacksburgCounter Location:

25-Sep-14

Approximately 0.15 miles north of Southgate Drive and 0.4 miles south 

of Miller Avenue    

(-80.41173889 Longitude, 37.21955 Latitude). 

Location Description:
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Did you know? 

• Nearly 11,000 people used this segment of trail in two weeks 

• Each day, about 515 people use this segment of the trail 

• If you observed this segment of trail, during the peak hour, a 
person would pass by every 30 seconds 

• About 28% of folks use this segment of trail on the weekend 

• Friday is the least popular day, slightly more than 9% of use 

• Monday is the most popular day, nearly 17% of use  

• Users prefer afternoons along this trail segment 

• During this observation period, multiple folks started using this 
portion of the trail around 5:00 am 

• During this observation period, most folks were finished using this 
portion of the trail around 10:00 pm 

Counter Location 


